Jensen, Janelle

—— ———

From: Chisholm, Theodore

Sent: Tuesday, October 15, 2019 4:54 PM

To: Smith, Allyson; Lucas, Earnell; Ball, Denita

Cc: MooreOmokunde, Supreme; SH DAS PSB; Jensen, Janelle; Bablitch, Kelly; Christenson,
George; Dostanic, Stefan

Subject: Re: Supervisor Requests from the Friday, October 11, 2019, F&A Committee -Budget
Meeting

Good evening all,

| provided the below information to Supervisor Moore Omokunde yesterday and copied Mr. Cady. | am
forwarding it for the reference of all included on this email:

Freeway

. 2017 | 2018 201% Grand Total
Shootings

6 9 7 22

Respectfully,

Theodore F. Chisholm | Chief of Staff
Milwaukee County Sheriff's Office

821 W, State Sireet, Room 107-E
Milwaukee, WI 53233

Office: (414) 278-4633

From: Smith, Allyson <Allyson.Smith@milwaukeecountywi.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, October 15, 2019 4,51 PM

Ta: Lucas, Earnell <Earnell.Lucas@milwaukeecountywi.gov>; Ball, Denita <Denita.Ball@milwaukeecountywi.gov>;
Chisholm, Theodore <Thecdore.Chishalm@milwaukeecountywi.gov>

Cc: MooreOmokunde, Supreme <Supreme.MocoreCmokunde @milwaukeecountywi.gov>; SH DAS PSB
<PSB@milwaukeecountywi.gov>; Jensen, Janelle <Janelle.Jensen@milwaukeecountywi.gov>; Bablitch, Kelly
<Kelly.Bablitch@milwaukeecountywi.gov>; Christenson, George <George.Christenson@milwaukeecountywi.gov>;
Dostanic, Stefan <Stefan.Dostanic@milwaukeecountywi.gov>

Subject: FW: Supervisor Requests from the Friday, October 11, 2019, F&A Committee -Budget Meeting

Good Evening everyone:

Please forgive my oversight that Org. Unit 4000 — Office of the Sheriff was not included in the
previous email. At the October 11, 2019 meeting, Supervisor Moore Omokunde requested data
regarding road rage incidents involving firearms on Milwaukee County Freeways, he requested a
comparison from this year's number to previous years.

Below is a link to the video from Friday, October 11, 2019:

Video 10/11/2019




